
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
P. O. BOX 2 0 8 8 

SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO 87501 

Juno 23, l t?3 

Ph i l l ip s Patroiauat Company 
Phi l l ips Uuildin^ 
Odessa, 'i'axas 72760 

Atta&tion• Hr. P. F . Lovariog 

A&aiaiatrativa Ordar OL»-i* 

Oantlattan « 

ftaforonco i s to your application data4 Say 4, 1972, 
for «n axoaptioi) Rui« 30i-A of tfca vomaissioa fculas aad 
fca?ttlatioas to parait off- loasa atoraga for uaxta V w a w A i w 
production from that portion of your Santa ra 3*aa«a ueacribad 
aa the F./2 of Sactiea 1§, twnship 17 Soutn, Raaaa 35 
East , Laa county, ,..aw lattice, ia oar uiui«rataaai»g taat 
thia production woala be haudioa in a separata tanX Mttory 
to J/« locatc4 on anot?*ar aagwa&t ©f your 4»a»ta Fa U»a»« i a 
th* 8^/4 SW/4 off Hactloi, 20, iaa^diat^ly oast. 

Pursuant to tit* authority graft tot* :m Uy Uula 3©^«C* 
Phi l l ips patroleum coapany i a haraby authorised off- laaaa 
atora*?a as cuacrlt&a abova, proviaati t:.at thoco sha l l too 
no lntarcoetuunlcation of tha haadlia?, 0*pajrati&£, craatiag 
or s t o r ^ a f a c l l i t i o a 4o*i§»ata4 to oaoh loaso. 

Vary truly yours, 

A. It. POUTER, J r . 
Sacratary-oiractor 

oei O i l Conservation cetsaiaeiou - Hobba 
O i l a Cas lafiaearina; Coaasittaa - Kobbs 
Stata Land Offio* - Santa Po 
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ODESSA,TEXAS 79760 
PHILLIPS BUILDING, FOURTH & WASHINGTON 

PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY 

EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT 

May k, 1972 

7-5: Request For Off Lease Storage -
Rule 309-C—Santa Fe Lease - Vacuum, 
North Abo Field, Lea County, 
New Mexico 

File: W2-Ed-297-72 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission - 3 
P.O. Box 2083 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attention: Mr. A. L. Porter, J r . , 
Secretary Director 

Gentlemen: 

We respectfully request administrative action under Statewide Rule 309-C to grant 
us an exception to Statewide Rule 309-A which w i l l allow us to use off lease 
storage and casinghead gas measuring f a c i l i t i e s to serve North Abo production on 
a portion of our Santa Fe Lease—further described as State Lease No. B-2073—E/2 
NE/4 Section 19, T-17-S, R-35-E, Lea County, New Mexico. The location of these 
f a c i l i t i e s i s to be i n Unit N, on a separate segment of our Santa Fe Lease—State 
Lease No. B-2388—W/2 SE/4 and E/2 SW/4 Section 20, T-17-S, R-35-E, Lea County, 
New Mexico. Santa Fe No. 122 i s d r i l l i n g on Lease No. B-2073> ana we w i l l request 
that the Vacuum, North Abo Field be extended to include this area. 

The location of the proposed f a c i l i t i e s i s adjacent to other l i k e installations 
serving other formations on the Santa Fe Lease. There would be no intercommunica­
tion of the handling, separating, treating, or storage f a c i l i t i e s with any of the 
installations currently operating. Full working interests i n the two leases are 
common to Phillips, and royalty on these tracts i s common to the state which has 
approved th i s proposal by l e t t e r dated April 25, 1972—copies of which are attached. 

Your consideration and approval of this request w i l l be appreciated. Please direct 
any inquiries to the attention of L. L. Frantz of thi s office. 

HM:rm 
Attachments 
cc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission, Box 1980, Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

Yours very t r u l y , 

PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY 
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State of New Mexico 

Commissioner of Ri>I 
Apri l 25, 1972 

A L E X J . A R M I J O 

C O M M I S S I O N E R 

P . O . BOX 1 1 4 8 

SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO 

P h i l l i p s Petroleum Company 
P h i l l i p s Building, Fourth & Washington 
Odessa, Texas 79760 

Re: Request fo r Off Lease 
Storage Facilities-Santa Fe 
Lease, Lea County, New Mexico 

ATTENTION: Mr. L. L. Frantz 

Gentlemen: 

Reference i s made to your application dated A p r i l 20, 1972, 
requesting approval to use o f f lease o i l storage and casinghead gas 
measuring f a c i l i t i e s to serve Vacuum, North Abo production on a porti o n 
of your Santa Fe Lease (State Lease No. B-2073), and described as E/2NE/4 
of Section 19, Township 17 South, Range 35 East, Lea County. The proposed 
location f o r these f a c i l i t i e s i s on a separate segment of your Santa Fe 
Lease (State Lease No. B-2388) and described as W/2SE/4 and E/2SW/4 of 
Section 20, Township 17 South, Range 35 East, Lea County. The f a c i l i t y 
l o c a t i o n i s to be i n Unit N, SE/4SW/4 of Section 20. 

Since your two leases are not contiguous i t might be necessary 
to obtain pipeline right~of-way permits across a l l State lands not covered 
by O i l and Gas Lease number B-2073, i f so, please contact t h i s o f f i c e . 

You are hereby given approval to the above request. Any deviation 
from your proposed request w i l l be reason to cancel approval. This 
approval i s subject to l i k e approval by the New Mexico O i l Conservation 
Commission. 

Please remit a ten ($10.00) Dollar f i l i n g fee. 

RAY D. GRAHAM, Director 
O i l and Gas Department AJA/RDG/s 

encls. 

cc: New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
New Mexico O i l and Gas Accounting Commission 
State Leases B-2073 and B-2388 



April 20, 1972 

7-51 Rsqueet for Off I * * * * 
Storage Facilities — Santa Fa 
Laaaa. Laa County. May IM"? 

Fllat M2-!d-26l-72 

Stata of Maw Mazieo 
Land Office Building 
P. 0, Bar 1148 
Santa Fe, Haw Mexico 87501 

Attentions Tha Honorable Alex J. Aral jo 
Coeadssloner of Publie Laaaa 

Gentlaaaat 

aa reaped fully requeet your approval ef oar proposal to aae off laaaa 
oil storage sad csilnghoad gas jaeasurlag f aeilitias to serve Vaouua, North 
Abo production ea a portion of oar Saata Fa Laaaa — further Identified as 
Stata Lease Ma. B-2073, and deeeribed aa 1/2 MZ/4 Saction 19, T-17-*, 8-3 5-S, 
Lea County. The proposed location for these facilities is an a separate 
segment of our Saata Fa Lease which is identified as Stata Laaaa B-2388 and 
described as W/2 SE/4 and 1/2 Su/4 Section 20, T-17-S, I-35-B, Laa Coaaty. 
The facility location is to ba la Unit I , SI/4 8tf/4 Section 20. 

Tha location of tha proposed facilities ia adjacent ta other like installa­
tions new serring other foraations oa tha Santa Fa Laaaa. There would be 
ao Intercoananication of tha handling, separating, treating or storage 
facilities with any of tha installatlone currently operating. 

Tour consideration and approval of this request will be appreciated. Please 
direct any relative inquiries to the attention of L. L. Fronts of this office. 

Tears vary truly, 

PHILLIPS PETBOLSUM COMPANY 
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